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INGREDIENT INFORMATION  

Bases  /  Cheese Topping Ingredients Allergens 

STANDARD DOUGH Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 
(491)). Gluten, Wheat 

GLUTEN FREE SOURDOUGH BASE Base 
Gluten Free Flours (Rice, Whole grain Corn, Sorghum), Water, Sourdough (Rice Flour, Water, Vegetable Gum (Guar 
Gum)), Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Potato Starch, Yeast, Maltodextrin (from corn), Iodised Salt, 
Vegetable Gum (Guar Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Stabiliser (466) 

May contain traces of Egg, Sesame and 
Tree Nuts 

VEGAN CHEESE Topping Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (E1404, E1450), Starch, Sea Salt, Anticaking Agent (Tapioca Starch), Vegan 
Mozzarella Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour (B-Carotene)  

LOW CARB BASE Base 
Wholemeal WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, thiamine, folic acid), Cauliflower (24%) (Raw shredded), Water, Flax meal 
(10%) (Brown Linseed 100%), Yeast (Bakers yeast, water), Iodised Salt, Olive Oil and Canola Oil, Parmesan Cheese 
(MILK, tapioca starch, salt, starter cultures, non- animal rennet, lipase), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, sugar, salt, 
yeast, canola oil), 

Wheat, Milk, Gluten 

CHEESE CRUST – CHEESE  Topping  Mozzarella cheese (pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), modified food starch. Milk 

Starters Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

BBQ WINGS 
Chicken Wings Oven Roasted Wings, (Spices, Paprika, Cumin, Chillies), Dextrose, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (551)). 

May contain 
Peanuts 

GF 

 BBQ Sauce 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. GF 

Parsley Fresh Parsley GF 

CHICKEN BITES  

Chicken Breast, Karaage Mix (Potato Starch, Breadcrumbs ((Wheat Flour (Added Thiamine & Folic Acid)), Iodised Salt, 
Dry Yeast, Water), Honey Soy Glaze (Sugar, Honey Powder, Soy Sauce Powder, Thickener (1422), Salt, Hydrolysed 
Vegetable Protein, Colour (150d), Spice, Food Acids (330, 331), Sesame Oil, Natural Flavour), Garlic Powder, Salt), Qld 
Brine (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Food Acid (262)), Rice Bran Oil, RC Seasoning (Maltodextrin (Corn), 
Salt, Sugar, Natural Flavour, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soy), Anticaking Agent (551)), Carrageenan 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Soy, Sesame 

 
G  

GARLIC BREAD  
Bread (Wheat Flour, Water, Baker’s Yeast, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers 
(481, 472e), Soy Flour, Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)), Margarine ((Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 471), 
Flavour, Antioxidant (307b  from Soy), Acidity Regulator (330), Colour (160a)), Garlic (1.5%), Sugar, Parsley, Acidity 
Regulator (330) 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Soy 

May be present: 
Sesame Seeds 

G  

HERB & GARLIC SQUARES 
Garlic Oil Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 

GF 

 Mixed Herbs Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

KOREAN GOCHUJANG HOT WINGS 

Chicken Wings Oven Roasted Wings,  (Spices, Paprika, Cumin, Chillies), Dextrose, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (551)). 
Gluten, Wheat, 

Fish, Soy, Sesame 
 

May Contain 
Crustacean, Milk, 

Peanut 
 

GF 

Spicy Gochujang Sauce Sugar, Water, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soy), Fermented Soy Beans (6%)(Water, Soy Bean, Wheat Flour, Salt, 
Sugar, Preservative (211)), Salt, Garlic Powder, Sesame Oil (2.2%), Fish Sauce, Thickener (1422), Canola Oil, Chilli 
Flakes (1.4%), Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator (260), Black Pepper Powder, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Grill Flavour. G 

Sesame Seeds Sesame Seeds GF 
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Starters Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

OVEN BAKED CHIPS 
*OPTIONAL SEASONINGS 

Chips Potato (91%), Coating (Modified Starch (1412), Rice Flour, Dextrin, Pea Fibre, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener 
(415), Pea Protein), Canola Oil.  GF  

*Sea Salt Sea Salt, Potassium Iodate  GF  
*Chicken Salt Salt, Sugar, Maize Starch, Flavour Enhancer (621), Spices, Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Protein Extracts (Contains Soy), 

Acidity Regulator (330), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Contains Soy) Soy GF  
*BBQ Seasoning Salt, Paprika, Garlic, Oregano, Rosemary, Chilli  GF  

*Szechuan Seasoning Sugar, Salt, Spices, Rice Cereal, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator (262), Food Acid (330), Maize Starch, Dehydrated 
Vegetables, Herbs, Anti-Caking Agent (551), Spice Extract (160c), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Flavour Enhancer 
(621)  GF Spicy 

CHEESY JALAPENO SCROLLS 

Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 
(491)). 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Egg, Milk 

 

G 

Spicy 
Garlic Oil Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Jalapenos Jalapeno peppers (57% min), water, salt, acetic acid calcium chloride GF 

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

CHEESY PEPPERONI SCROLLS  

Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 
(491)). 

 Wheat, Gluten, 
Egg, Milk 

 
May Contain Soy 

 

G 

Spicy 

(Mild) 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Pepperoni Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 
(250) GF 

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

SUNDRIED TOMATO, BASIL & FETA 
SCROLLS 

Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 
(491)). 

Wheat. Gluten, 
Egg, Milk 

G  
Garlic Oil Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Sundried Tomatoes Sun Dried Tomatoes, Canola Oil, Salt, Food Acid (330), Sugar, Herbs, Garlic, Vinegar, Water GF 

Basil Fresh Basil GF 
Feta  Pasteurized Cow´s milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Cultures, Microbial Rennet(Non Animal) GF 

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

LOTUS BISCOFF SCROLLS 

Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 
(491)). 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk, Soy 

 

G 

 

Lotus Biscoff Spread  Caramel biscuits (58%) (Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil, canola oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent 
(sodium carbonate), soy flour, salt, cinnamon), canola oil, sugar, emulsifier (soy lecithin), acid (citric acid) G 

Olive Oil  Olive Oil GF 

Salted Caramel Sauce  Sugar, Water, Glucose (Sulphites), Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 401), 
Emulsifiers (471, 322 (Soy)), Mineral Salts (339, 500), Preservative (202) GF 

Icing Sugar Sugar, Tapioca or Maize Starch GF 
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CHOC HAZELNUT SCROLLS 
Base Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Wheat Gluten, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Dry Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier 

(491)). 
Gluten, Wheat, 

Milk, Soy, 
Hazelnut 

 
May Contain Tree 

Nuts. 
 

G  

Choc Hazelnut Spread  Sugar, Palm Oil, hazelnuts, Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Skim Milk Powder, Skim Milk Powder, Soy/Sunflower Lecithin, 
Vanillin GF 

Icing Sugar Sugar, Tapioca or Maize Starch GF 
 

Starters Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

DIPPING SAUCE – GARLIC AIOLI  Canola Oil, Water, Fresh Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Roasted Garlic, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Mustard Powder Egg GF  
DIPPING SAUCE –PERI PERI SAUCE  Canola Oil, Whole Egg, Vinegar, Fresh Chilli, Salt, Lemon Juice, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Mustard Powder Egg GF  

DIPPING SAUCE – PESTO AIOLI  Canola Oil , Whole Egg , Vinegar, Basil Leaf, Basil Puree, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Mustard Powder Egg GF  
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Plant Based Protein 
Pizzas 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

(NOT) BEEF ROYALE 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Milk, Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain 

Peanut. 
 

GF 

 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Black & White Sesame Seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 

Brown Onion Fresh Brown Onion  GF 

Plant Based Mince  
Water, plant based protein (25%) (soy), canola oil, flavour, yeast extracts, maltodextrin (maize), salt, sugar, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast, vegetables (onion, garlic), smoke flavour, food acid (tartaric), pepper, 
mineral (zinc), vitamin (B12). 

GF 

Heirloom Tomatoes Fresh Heirloom Tomatoes  GF 

Burger Sauce  

Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic Acid), Natural Flavours, Spice), Dijon Mustard 
(Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Turmeric), Vegan Aioli (Canola Oil, Soy Milk 
(Water, Soy Protein, Maltodextrin (Corn), Canola Oil, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 509, 526, 504), Acidity Regulators 
(338, 332), Vegetable Gum (407), Vitamins (Riboflavin, A, B12)), Water, White Vinegar, Reconstituted Garlic, Salt, 
Mustard Powder And Thickener (415, 412)), Bbq Sauce (Sugar, Tomatoes (From Paste, Food Acid (Citric)), Rice Flour, 
Food Acid (Acetic, Citric), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Colour (Caramel 150c), Thickener (Pectin), Onion, Spices (Clove, 
Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast Extract). 

GF 

Pickles  Sliced Dill Cucumbers (57%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Flavours, Colour (101) GF 

SHEPHERD’S LIE 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk, Soy, 

Sesame. 

GF 

 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Black & white Sesame seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 

Plant Based Mince  
Water, plant based protein (25%) (soy), canola oil, flavour, yeast extracts, maltodextrin (maize), salt, sugar, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast, vegetables (onion, garlic), smoke flavour, food acid (tartaric), pepper, 
mineral (zinc), vitamin (B12). 

GF 

Caramelised Onion Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 

Carrot  Fresh Carrot  GF 

Rosemary Potato  Potato, Canola Oil, fresh Rosemary, Salt GF 

Truffle OIl Olive oil, Dehydrated black truffle (Tuber indicum), Black truffle aroma GF 

Shaved Parmesan  Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

Parsley  Fresh Parsley GF 
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Plant Based Protein 
Pizzas 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

VEGAN – 
(NOT) BEEF ROYALE 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain 

Peanut. 
 

GF 

 

Vegan Mozzarella Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (E1404, E1450), Starch, Sea Salt, Anticaking Agent (Tapioca Starch), Vegan 
Mozzarella Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour (B-Carotene) GF 

Black & White Sesame Seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 
Brown Onion Fresh Brown Onion GF 

Plant Based Mince 
Water, plant based protein (25%) (soy), canola oil, flavour, yeast extracts, maltodextrin (maize), salt, sugar, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast, vegetables (onion, garlic), smoke flavour, food acid (tartaric), pepper, 
mineral (zinc), vitamin (B12). 

GF 

Heirloom Tomatoes Fresh Heirloom Tomatoes GF 

Burger Sauce 

Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Food Acid (Acetic Acid), Natural Flavours, Spice), Dijon Mustard 
(Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic), Turmeric), Vegan Aioli (Canola Oil, Soy Milk 
(Water, Soy Protein, Maltodextrin (Corn), Canola Oil, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 509, 526, 504), Acidity Regulators 
(338, 332), Vegetable Gum (407), Vitamins (Riboflavin, A, B12)), Water, White Vinegar, Reconstituted Garlic, Salt, 
Mustard Powder And Thickener (415, 412)), Bbq Sauce (Sugar, Tomatoes (From Paste, Food Acid (Citric)), Rice Flour, 
Food Acid (Acetic, Citric), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Colour (Caramel 150c), Thickener (Pectin), Onion, Spices (Clove, 
Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast Extract). 

GF 

Pickles Sliced Dill Cucumbers (57%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Flavours, Colour (101) GF 

VEGAN – 
SHEPHERD’S LIE 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Contains Gluten, 
Wheat, Soy, 

Sesame 

GF 

 

Vegan Mozzarella Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (E1404, E1450), Starch, Sea Salt, Anticaking Agent (Tapioca Starch), Vegan 
Mozzarella Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour (B-Carotene) GF 

Black & white Sesame seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 

Plant Based Mince 
Water, plant based protein (25%) (soy), canola oil, flavour, yeast extracts, maltodextrin (maize), salt, sugar, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast, vegetables (onion, garlic), smoke flavour, food acid (tartaric), pepper, 
mineral (zinc), vitamin (B12). 

GF 

Caramelised Onion Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 
Carrot  Fresh Carrot  GF 

Rosemary Potato  Potato, Canola Oil, fresh Rosemary, Salt GF 
Truffle Oil Olive oil, Dehydrated black truffle (Tuber indicum), Black truffle aroma GF 

Parsley  Fresh Parsley GF 
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Plant Based Protein 
Pizzas 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

PERI PERI NOT CHICKEN  

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Milk, Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain Tree 

Nuts 
 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Black & white Sesame seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 

Plant Based Chicken  Gluten (Wheat), Water, Soy, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Rice Flour, Flavour Enhancer (monosodium glutamate), Dextrose, 
Cornflour, HVP, Nutritional Yeast, White Vinegar, Sugar, Spices, Oregano, Coriander G 

Caramelised Onion Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 
Roast Red Capsicum  Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 

Bocconcini Milk, Salt, Food Acid (330), Rennet (non animal) GF 
Shallots  Fresh Shallots  GF 

Peri Peri Sauce Canola Oil, Whole Egg, Vinegar, Fresh Chilli, Salt, Lemon Juice, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Mustard Powder GF 

VEGAN – 
PERI PERI NOT CHICKEN  

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain Tree 

Nuts 
 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Vegan Mozzarella Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (E1404, E1450), Starch, Sea Salt, Anticaking Agent (Tapioca Starch), Vegan 
Mozzarella Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour (B-Carotene) 

GF 

Black & white Sesame seeds Black Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seeds GF 

Plant Based Chicken  Gluten (Wheat), Water, Soy, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Rice Flour, Flavour Enhancer (monosodium glutamate), Dextrose, 
Cornflour, HVP, Nutritional Yeast, White Vinegar, Sugar, Spices, Oregano, Coriander G 

Caramelised Onion Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 
Roast Red Capsicum  Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 

Shallots  Fresh Shallots  GF 

Vegan Peri Peri Sauce 

(Red Chilli, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Stabilizer (Xanthan Gum), Thickener (Modified Corn Starch), Acidity regulator (Acetic 
Acid), Natural Colour (Paprika Oleoresin), Water.), Vegan Aioli (Canola Oil, Soy Milk (Water, Soy Protein, 
Maltodextrin (Corn), Canola Oil, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 509, 526, 504), Acidity Regulators (338, 332), Vegetable 
Gum (407), Vitamins (Riboflavin, A, B12)), Water, White Vinegar, Reconstituted Garlic, Salt, Mustard Powder And 
Thickener (415, 412)). 

GF 
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Plant Based Protein 
Side 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when pizza 
is made on 

gluten 
freebase 

Other 

POPCORN BBQ NOT CHICKEN 
BITES 

Plant Based Popcorn Chicken Wheat Flour, Gluten, Water, Soy, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Rice Flour, Flavour Enhancer (monosodium glutamate), 
Dextrose, Cornflour, HVP, Nutritional Yeast, White Vinegar, Sugar, Spices, Thyme, Basil, Oregano 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Soy 

 
May Contain 
Peanut, Tree 
Nuts, Sesame 

G 

 
 BBQ Sauce 

Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. 

GF 

Parsley Fresh Parsley  GF 

POPCORN PERI PERI NOT CHICKEN 
BITES 

Plant Based Popcorn Chicken Wheat Flour, Gluten, Water, Soy, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Rice Flour, Flavour Enhancer (monosodium glutamate), 
Dextrose, Cornflour, HVP, Nutritional Yeast, White Vinegar, Sugar, Spices, Thyme, Basil, Oregano Gluten, Wheat, 

Soy 
 

May Contain Tree 
Nuts, Sesame 

 

G  

Vegan Peri Peri Sauce 

(Red Chilli, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Stabilizer (Xanthan Gum), Thickener (Modified Corn Starch), Acidity regulator (Acetic 
Acid), Natural Colour (Paprika Oleoresin), Water.), Vegan Aioli (Canola Oil, Soy Milk (Water, Soy Protein, 
Maltodextrin (Corn), Canola Oil, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 509, 526, 504), Acidity Regulators (338, 332), Vegetable 
Gum (407), Vitamins (Riboflavin, A, B12)), Water, White Vinegar, Reconstituted Garlic, Salt, Mustard Powder And 
Thickener (415, 412)). 

GF 

Parsley Fresh Parsley  GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only  Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 
Other 

BBQ CHICKEN 

Barbeque Base 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. Wheat, Gluten, 

Milk 
                           

May contain 
Peanuts 

GF  

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 
Mushrooms Fresh Mushrooms GF 

Spanish Onions Fresh Spanish Onions GF 
Shallots Fresh Shallots GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Feta (Optional) Pasteurized Cow´s milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Cultures, Microbial Rennet(Non Animal) GF 

CRUST SUPREME 
 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 

 
May contain Soy 

GF  

Ham 
Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), 
Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, 
Canola Oil 

GF 

Pepperoni Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 
(250) GF 

Italian Sausage Meat including Pork, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), 
Smoke GF 

Fresh Capsicum Fresh Green Capsicums GF 
Spanish Onion Fresh Spanish Onions GF 

Pineapple Pineapple, Water, Sugar and Citric Acid GF 
Olives  Olives, Water, Red Wine Vinegar, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

  
  

1889 MARGHERITA  
  
  
  

Tomato Base  Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion   

  
Wheat, Gluten, 

Milk 
  
  
  

GF  

Cherry Tomatoes  Fresh Cherry Tomatoes GF 
Buffalo Mozzarella  Pasteurized Buffalo Milk, naturally fermented whey, salt, rennet GF 

Fresh Basil  Fresh Basil  GF 
Cracked Pepper & Sea Salt Salt, Pepper GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

GARLIC PRAWN 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Crustacean, Milk 

GF  
Marinated Tiger Prawns Prawn, Salt (E451, E452), Water, Fresh Parsley, Garlic GF 

Sundried Tomatoes Sun Dried Tomatoes, Canola Oil, Salt, Food Acid (330), Sugar, Herbs, Garlic, Vinegar, Water GF 
Shallots  Fresh Shallots  GF 

Roast Red Capsicum  Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 
Feta Pasteurized Cow´s milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Cultures, Microbial Rennet(Non Animal) GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Mixed Herbs Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint GF 

Lemon Wedge Fresh Lemon GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only  Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 
Other 

MEAT DELUXE 

Barbeque Base 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 
 

May contain 
Peanuts, Soy 

GF  

Ham 
Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), 
Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, 
Canola Oil 

GF 
Pepperoni Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 

(250) GF 
Italian Sausage Meat including Pork, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), 

Smoke GF 
Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 

Ground  Angus Beef 
Pizza Sauce (Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs 
And Spices, Onion), Beef Mince, Spice Blend (Spices (Paprika, Black Pepper), Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, 
Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil). 

GF 
Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

MEDITERRANEAN LAMB 

Garlic Oil Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 

 
May contain Egg, 

Soy 

GF  
Mediterranean Lamb 

Lamb (Lamb, Marinade (Water, Mineral Salts (451, 452, 450), Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein)), Canola Oil, 
Souvlaki Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Rice Cereal, Herbs, Flavour Enhancer (621), Natural Flavour, Vegetable Powders, 
Spices, Food Acid (330), Canola Oil, Anti-caking Agent (551)). 

GF 
Tomato Fresh Tomato GF 

Fresh Capsicum Fresh Green Capsicums GF 
Spanish Onions Fresh Spanish Onions GF 

Feta Pasteurized Cow´s milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Cultures, Microbial Rennet(Non Animal) GF 
Oregano Dried Oregano GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Mint Yoghurt Greek Style Yogurt (Milk, Milk Solids, Cream, Yogurt Cultures: S. Thermophilus, L.Bulgaricus), Mint, Salt (Salt, Anti-

caking Agent (554)), Lemon. GF 

Lemon Wedge Fresh Lemon GF 

MOROCCAN LAMB 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Milk, Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain Egg 

 

GF  

Moroccan Lamb 
Lamb (Lamb, Marinade (Water, Mineral Salts (451, 452, 450), Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein)), Spice 
(Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Dehydrated Vegetables, Sugar, Herbs, Natural Flavour (Soy), Sesame Seeds, Rice 
Cereal, Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil, Anti-caking Agent (551), Spice Extract (160c)), Canola Oil. 

GF 
Spanish Onions Fresh Spanish Onions GF 
Baby Spinach Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Mint Yogurt Greek Style Yogurt (Milk, Milk Solids, Cream, Yogurt Cultures: S. Thermophilus, L.Bulgaricus), Mint, Salt (Salt, Anti-

caking Agent (554)), Lemon. GF 
Lemon Wedge Fresh Lemon GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 

Other 

PANEER MASALA* 

Masala Sauce 
Water, tomatoes (diced, from paste), onion, yoghurt, (milk, skimmed milk powder, cultures), vegetable oil, 
cream, spices, thickener (maize starch 1422), sugar, garlic, salt, ginger, lemon juice, food acids (acetic, lactic), 
colour (paprika extract), coriander leaf, mustard powder, natural flavour 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk 

 
May Contain 

Peanut, Soy, Tree 
Nuts 

 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Tomato  Fresh Tomatoes GF 

Spanish Onion Fresh Spanish Onion GF 
Chilli Flakes Dried Chilli Flakes GF 

Marinated Paneer 

Cow Whey, Cow’s Milk, Salt, Food Acid (270), Thickener from tapioka (1442), Preservative (202), Water, 
tomatoes (diced, from paste), onion, yoghurt, (milk, skimmed milk powder, cultures), vegetable oil, cream, 
spices, thickener (maize starch 1422), sugar, garlic, salt, ginger, lemon juice, food acids (acetic, lactic), colour 
(paprika extract), coriander leaf, mustard powder, natural flavour 

GF 

Garlic Aioli  Canola Oil, Water, Fresh Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Roasted Garlic, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Mustard Powder GF 

Coriander   Fresh Coriander  GF 

PEKING DUCK* 

Hoisin Base 
Sugar, Water, Fermented Soybean Paste (Water, Salt, Soybeans, Corn Starch), Salt, Colours (150a, 129), 
Modified Corn Starch (1422), Rice Vinegar, Sweet Potato Powder, Sesame Paste, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, 
Salted Chilli Peppers (Chilli Peppers, Salt), Contains Soy, Sesame 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Milk, Soy, Sesame 

 
May Contain Fish, 
Mollusc, Peanut 

 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion GF 

Marinated Peking Duck  
Duck, Marinade (Sugar, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (451, 452, 450), Spices, Vegetable Powders, Tomato 
Powder, Food Acid (330), Yeast Extract, Vegetable Gum (415), Natural Colours (150a, 160c, 164, 160b), 
Fermented Rice, Natural Flavour 

GF 
Shallots Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Chilli Chilli GF 

Cucumber Slaw Cucumber, Shallot, Coriander GF 
Orange Glaze Icing Sugar (Sugar, Tapioca Or Maize Starch), Orange Juice (Orange Juice, Vitamin C), Orange Marmalade (Orange, 

Grape And Date Juice Concentrates, Fruit Pectin, Lemon Juice), Lemon. GF 
Sesame Seeds Sesame Seeds   GF 

PEPPERONI 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Milk 

 
May Contain Soy 

 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Pepperoni Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 
(250) 

GF 

Spanish Onion Fresh Spanish Onion GF 
Fresh Capsicum Fresh Green Capsicums GF 

Ground  Angus Beef 
Pizza Sauce (Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs 
And Spices, Onion), Beef Mince, Spice Blend (Spices (Paprika, Black Pepper), Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, 
Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil). 

GF 

Olive Tapenade Greek Kalamata olives, olive oil, salt, citric acid GF 
Garlic Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Chilli Flakes Dried Chilli Flakes 
GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 
Other 

PERI - PERI 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk, Egg 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 
Shallots Fresh Shallots GF 

Roast Red Capsicum Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 
Caramelised Onions Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 

Bocconcini Milk, Salt, Food Acid (330), Rennet (non animal) GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Peri Peri Sauce Canola Oil, Whole Egg, Vinegar, Fresh Chilli, Salt, Lemon Juice, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Mustard Powder GF 

PESTO CHICKEN CLUB 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk 

GF 

 

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 
Spanish Onion Fresh Spanish Onions GF 

Garlic Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 
Prosciutto Pork, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250) GF 
Tomatoes Fresh Tomatoes  GF 
Avocado Fresh Avocado GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Pesto Aioli Canola Oil , Whole Egg , Vinegar, Basil Leaf, Basil Puree, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Mustard Powder GF 

PULLED PORK 

Barbeque Base 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. Gluten, Wheat, 

Egg, Milk 
 

May Contain 
Peanut, Soy 

 

GF 

 

Pulled Pork Pork, Marinade (Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (451), Sodium Acetate (262), Vegetable Gum (407), Citrus 
Fibre, Yeast Extract, Sodium Citrate (331), Sodium Ascorbate (301), Ascorbic Acid (300)) GF 

Garlic Aioli Canola Oil, Water, Fresh Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Roasted Garlic, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Mustard Powder GF 
Caramelised Onions  Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Slaw  Cabbage, Carrot. GF 

Fresh Pear  Fresh Pear  GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when 

pizza is 
made on 

gluten 
free base 

Other 

SMOKEY BBQ PULLED JACKFRUIT 
(VEGAN) 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Soy 

 
May Contain Fish, 
Peanut, Sesame 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Smokey BBQ Pulled Jackfruit 

Jackfruit (Young Jackfruit, Water, Refined Salt, Citric Acid (E330)), Canola Oil, Bbq Sauce (Sugar, Tomatoes 
(From Paste, Food Acid (Citric)), Rice Flour, Food Acid (Acetic, Citric), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Colour (Caramel 
150c), Thickener (Pectin), Onion, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast Extract), Cayenne 
Pepper, Paprika, Salt (Salt, Anti-caking Agent (554)). 

GF 

Vegan Aioli 
Canola Oil, Soy Milk (Water, Soy Protein, Maltodextrin (Corn), Canola Oil, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 509, 526, 
504), Acidity Regulators (338, 332), Vegetable Gum (407), Vitamins (Riboflavin, A, B12)), Water, White 
Vinegar, Reconstituted Garlic, Salt, Mustard Powder and Thickener (415, 412) 

GF 

Vegan Mozzarella Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Starch (E1404, E1450), Starch, Sea Salt, Anticaking Agent (Tapioca Starch), 
Vegan Mozzarella Flavours, Olive Extract, Colour (B-Carotene) GF 

Spanish Onions Spanish Onions GF 

Roast Red Capsicum Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 

Herbs Fresh Parsley GF 

QUATTRO SALUMI* 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Milk, 
Gluten 

 
May Contain Soy 

GF 

Spicy 
(Mild) 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Chorizo 

Meat Including Pork, Water Salt, Herb and Spices, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Emulsifier (451), Maltodextrin 
(Maize), Antioxidants (316, 307b), Sugar, Spice Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250), Dehydrated Vegetable, 
Vegetable Extract, Natural Casing. Smoked. 

GF 
Prosciutto Pork, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250) GF 
Pepperoni Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 

(250) GF 
Italian Sausage Meat including Pork, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), 

Smoke GF 
Cherry Tomatoes Fresh Cherry Tomatoes GF 

Buffalo Mozzarella Pasteurized Buffalo Milk, naturally fermented whey, salt, rennet GF 
Fresh Basil Fresh Basil  GF 

SZECHUAN CHILLI PRAWN* 

Sweet Chilli Sauce Sugar syrup, garlic, red chilli, acidity regulator ( acetic acid), salt, water, thickener: (hydroxypropyl distarch 
phosphate (from tapioca)), xanthan gum 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Crustacean, Milk 

GF 

Spicy 

Marinated Tiger Prawns Prawn, Salt (E451, E452), Water, Fresh Parsley, Garlic GF 

Chilli  Fresh Chilli GF 

Shallots Fresh Shallots  GF 

Lemon Wedge Fresh Lemon GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Bocconcini Milk, Salt, Food Acid (330), Rennet (non animal) GF 

Fresh Capsicum  Fresh Capsicum GF 

Szechuan Seasoning  
Sugar, Salt, Spices, Rice Cereal, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator (262), Food Acid (330), Maize Starch, Dehydrated 
Vegetables, Herbs, Anti-Caking Agent (551), Spice Extract (160c), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Flavour Enhancer 
(621) 

GF 
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Signature Pizzas 
*Selected stores only 

Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when 

pizza is 
made on 

gluten 
free base 

Other 

TRUFFLE BEEF 'ROSSINI' 

Béchamel Sauce Water, Cream, Thickener (Modified Cornstarch), Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Cheese Powder (Contains Dairy), 
Onion, Garlic, Salt, Food Acid (Lactic), Yeast Extract, Cheese Flavour (Contains Dairy), Pepper, Turmeric 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Fish, Milk 

 
May Contain 
Peanut, Soy. 

GF 

 

Beef  
Beef Brisket, Seasoning (Water, Acidity Regulator (451), Sodium Acetate (262), Vegetable Gum (407), Citrus 
Fibre, Yeast Extract, Sodium Citrate (331), Sodium Ascorbate (301), Ascorbic Acid (300)), Marinade (Red Wine 
Vinegar, Vegetable Oil, Garlic, Pepper, Salt) 

GF 
Caramelised Onions Onion, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil GF 
Wild Mushroom Mix Fresh Oyster, Portobello, Shiitake and Button Mushrooms GF 

Truffle Aioli 
Canola Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Grilled Mushrooms Paste, White Vinegar, Kalamata Olives Puree, Sugar, 
Salt, Mustard Powder, Anchovy Fillet (Fish), White Truffle flavoured Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Preservative (202, 
211) 

GF 
Buffalo Mozzarella Pasteurized Buffalo Milk, naturally fermented whey, salt, rennet GF 

Parsley Fresh Parsley GF 
Basil Fresh Basil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

VEGETARIAN SUPREME 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk 

GF 

 

Eggplant Eggplant, Garlic, Parsley, Canola Oil GF 
Artichokes Artichokes, water, salt, citric acid, ascorbic acid GF 

Baby Spinach Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves GF 
Roast Red Capsicum Red peppers, water, acetic acid, salt, sugar GF 

Mushrooms Fresh Mushrooms GF 
Sundried Tomatoes Sun Dried Tomatoes, Canola Oil, Salt, Food Acid (330), Sugar, Herbs, Garlic, Vinegar, Water GF 

Bocconcini Milk, Salt, Food Acid (330), Rennet (non animal) GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Pesto Aioli Canola Oil , Whole Egg , Vinegar, Basil Leaf, Basil Puree, Sugar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Mustard Powder GF 

VIETNAMESE CHILLI CHICKEN 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk, Soy, 

Sesame 
 

May Contain Fish, 
Mollusc, Peanut. 

 

GF 

 

Hoisin Base 
Sugar, Water, Fermented Soybean Paste (Water, Salt, Soybeans, Corn Starch), Salt, Colours (150a, 129), 
Modified Corn Starch (1422), Rice Vinegar, Sweet Potato Powder, Sesame Paste, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, 
Salted Chilli Peppers (Chilli Peppers, Salt), Contains Soy, Sesame 

GF 
Sweet Chilli Sauce Sugar syrup, garlic, red chilli, acidity regulator ( acetic acid), salt, water, thickener: (hydroxypropyl distarch 

phosphate (from tapioca)), xanthan gum GF 
Garlic Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 
Shallots Fresh Shallots GF 

Fresh Coriander Fresh coriander  GF 
Garlic Aioli Canola Oil, Water, Fresh Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Roasted Garlic, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Mustard Powder GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Fresh Chilli Fresh Chilli GF 
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Classic Pizzas 
*Selected stores only Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 
Other 

AUSTRALIAN* 
 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk, Egg 

GF  

Ham 
Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), 
Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, 
Canola Oil 

GF 

Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Egg Fresh Chicken Egg GF 

CAPRICCIOSA 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk, Fish* 

GF  

Ham 
Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), 
Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, 
Canola Oil 

GF 
Mushrooms Fresh Mushroom GF 

Olives Olives, Water, Red Wine Vinegar, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Anchovies (Optional)* Anchovy fillets, Sunflower Oil and Salt GF 
CLASSIC MARGHERITA 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 

GF  
Oregano Dried Oregano Flakes GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Napoli Sauce Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 

Onion GF 
CLASSIC PEPPERONI* 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion Wheat, Gluten, 

Milk 
May contain Soy 

GF  

Pepperoni  Meat Including Pork, Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 451, 452), Antioxidant (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative 
(250) GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

HAWAIIAN 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk 

GF  

Ham 
Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), 
Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, 
Canola Oil 

GF 
Pineapple Pineapple, Water, Sugar and Citric Acid GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

PROSCIUTTO & ROCKET* 

Tomato Base Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Milk, Egg 

GF  

Prosciutto Pork, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250) GF 
Tomatoes Fresh Tomatoes GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

Wild Rocket Fresh Wild Rocket GF 
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Classic Pizzas 
*Selected stores only Topping Ingredients Allergens 

Topping: 
when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 
Other 

ROAST CHICKEN & BACON* 

Barbeque Base 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. 

Wheat, Milk, 
Gluten 

May Contain 
Peanut 

 

GF 
 

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken, Canola Oil, Spice Blend. GF 
Spanish Onions Spanish Onions GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 

SPINACH & FETA* 

Garlic Oil Base Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. 
Wheat, Milk, 

Gluten 

 

GF  
Baby Spinach Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves GF 
Mushrooms Fresh Mushroom GF 

Spanish Onions Spanish Onions GF 
Olives Olives, Water, Red Wine Vinegar, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
Feta Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Non-Animal Rennet GF 

Kids Pizzas Topping Ingredients Allergens 
Topping: 

when pizza 
is made on 
gluten free 

base 

Other 

CHEESE  Tomato Sauce  Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion Wheat, Milk, 

Gluten 
GF  

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

CHICKEN & PINEAPPLE  

Barbeque Base 
Sugar, Tomatoes 44% (From Paste, Food Acid (Citrus)), Rice Flour, Food Acids (Acetic, Citrus), Salt, Glucose Syrup, 
Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Onion 0.5%, Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast 
Extract. May contain Peanuts. 

Wheat, Milk, 
Gluten 

 
May Contain 

Peanuts. 

GF 
 

Seasoned Chicken Breast Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, GF 
Pineapple Pineapple, Water, Sugar and Citric Acid GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

HAM & PINEAPPLE 

Tomato Sauce Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Onion 

Wheat, Milk, 
Gluten 

GF  
Ham  Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), Sugar, 

Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, Canola Oil GF 

Pineapple Pineapple, Water, Sugar and Citric Acid GF 
Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 

HAM & CHEESE 

Tomato Sauce Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion 

Wheat, Milk, 
Gluten 

GF  

Ham Pork, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (325, 330), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407a, 407, 415), Sugar, 
Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Antioxidant (316), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrite (250), Yeast Extract, Canola Oil GF 

Mozzarella Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200) GF 
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Pasta Topping Ingredients Allergens Gluten  Other 

BOLOGNESE 

Linguine  Pasta (Wheat), Water, Salt (Salt, Anti-caking Agent (554)). 

Wheat, Gluten, 
Egg, Milk 

 
May contain Soy 

G  
Ground  Angus Beef  

Pizza Sauce (Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs 
And Spices, Onion), Beef Mince, Spice Blend (Spices (Paprika, Black Pepper), Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, 
Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil). 

GF 
Diced Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 

Diced Tomato Fresh Tomato GF 
Fresh Basil  Fresh Basil  GF 

Mixed Herbs Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint GF 
Garlic  Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil. GF 

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

Tomato Sauce Tomato (Tomato Puree, Diced Tomato, Citric Acid (330), Mineral Salt (509)), Sugar, Salt, Herbs and Spices, 
Onion GF 

CARBONARA 

Linguine  Pasta (Wheat), Water, Salt (Salt, Anti-caking Agent (554)). 
Wheat, Gluten, 

Milk, Egg 
 

May contain Soy 

G  
Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 

Wild Mushroom Mix  Oyster, Portobello, Shitake & Button Mushrooms GF 
Mixed Herbs Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint GF 

Garlic  Crushed Garlic (Garlic, Salt), Canola Oil.  
Thickened Cream Cream containing 35% milk fat, Gelatine GF 
Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 

(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 
Salad Topping Ingredients Allergens Gluten Other 

CAESAR  

Mixed Leaves Fresh Mixed Lettuce Leaves 
Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Fish, Milk, 

Soy 
 

May Contain Tree 
Nuts, Sesame. 

GF  
Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 

(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) GF 

Bacon Pork, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoked GF 

Croutons  

Bread (Wheat Flour, Water, Baker’s Yeast, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers 
(481, 472e), Soy Flour, Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)), Margarine ((Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 471), 
Flavour, Antioxidant (307b  from Soy), Acidity Regulator (330), Colour (160a)), Garlic (1.5%), Sugar, Parsley, Acidity 
Regulator (330) 

G 

Caesar Dressing Canola Oil, Egg Yolk, Vinegar, Water, Parmesan Cheese (contains Milk), Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, 
Reconstituted Lemon Juice, Anchovies, Mustard Flour, Salt, Garlic, Pepper GF 

GARDEN SALAD 

Mixed Leaves Fresh Mixed Lettuce Leaves 
May Contain Milk, 

Soy, Tree Nuts. 

GF  
Spanish Onion Fresh Onions GF 

Tomatoes Cherry Tomatoes GF 
Cucumber Fresh Cucumber  GF 

Balsamic Glaze Grape Must, Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must, Colour (150d), Antioxidant (Sulphur Dioxide 
(Sulphites))), Wine Vinegar, Colour (150d), Thickeners (1422), Stabiliser (415) GF 

Lemon  Lemon juice GF 
ROCKET AND PARMESAN  

Shaved Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Mineral Salt (509), Starter Cultures, Enzymes (Animal Lipase), Preservatives (1105 
(Egg), 235) Enzymes, Preservative (1105)) Anticaking Agent (460) 

Egg, Milk GF  
Wild Rocket Fresh Wild Rocket GF 

Lemon EVOO  Lemon juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt GF 
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Desserts Topping Ingredients Allergens Gluten Other 

APPLE PIE BITES 
Apple Pie Bites 

Wheat Flour, Diced Apple, water, sugar, margarine (Vegetable oils and fats, waters, salt, emulsifiers (322, 471), food 
acid (330), natural flavour, natural colour (160a)), modified maize thickener (1422), cassia, citric acid, baking powder, 
salt Wheat, Gluten 

G 
 

Cinnamon Sugar Sugar, cassia GF 

CHOCOLATE BROWNIE BITES  

Brownie   

Sugar white, Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils and fats, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (322 (Soy-Derived), 
471), Preservative (202), Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (307b)), 
Plain Wheat Flour (Vitamins (Thiamine, Folate)), Whole Egg, Water, Cocoa Powder, Whey Protein 
Concentrate (Milk), Dusting Sugar (Dextrose, Maize Starch, Inter-esterified Palm Oil) 

Gluten, Wheat, 
Egg, Milk, Soy 

 
May Contain 
Peanut, Tree 
Nuts, Sesame 

 

G 
 

Choc Fudge Sauce Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat, Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener (401) 
Preservative (202), Flavour, Emulsifiers (322 , Soy). GF 

Icing Sugar  Sugar, Tapioca or Maize Starch GF 

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE  Cream, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifier (soy lecithin, 476, 492), Thickeners (412, 
407), Vegetable Gum (400), Natural Flavour. Contains 23% Compound Chocolate. 

Milk, Soy 
 

May Contain 
Peanut, Tree Nuts 

 

GF 
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Ingredient Information 
Allergen-free or gluten-free products 
  
Crust stores will endeavour to provide allergen-free or gluten-free products if requested by you, but traces of allergens or gluten may be unintentionally 
present in food due to cross-contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that your order will be 100% allergen or gluten free. Subject to 
law, Crust will not be liable for any costs, fees, claims, damages, or charges whatsoever, including medical and dental costs, if a customer has any adverse 
reaction to a product sold through a Crust store, including dental damage and any other adverse reaction caused by objects that can reasonably be 
anticipated to be in food, such as but not limited to olive pits in olives, bones in chicken, fish, seafood and meat, or shells on prawns. 
 
Vegan products 
Crust stores will endeavour to provide vegan products if requested by you, but traces of meat and dairy products may be unintentionally present in food due 
to cross-contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that all vegan products will be 100% free from animal products. 
 
Vegetarian products 
Crust stores will endeavour to provide meat free products if requested by you, but traces of meat may be unintentionally present in food due to cross-
contamination during store operations. We cannot guarantee that all vegetarian products will be 100% meat free.  


